
 

         SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER ASSIGNMENTS 2025-2026 SY 
 

HILLSBORO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

NAME & TITLE SCHOOLS ASSIGNED CONTACT INFORMATION 

Erik Lawson 
Sergeant 

Supervisor  503-681-6175 
erik.lawson@hillsboro-oregon.gov 
 

Tracy Hinkelman 
Detective 

Glencoe HS HOA (9th-12th) 
McKinney ES 

503-681-6175 
tracy.hinkelman@hillsboro-oregon.gov 

Dylan Hettrich 
Detective 

Century HS Ladd Acres ES 
Rosedale ES 
Imlay ES 

503-681-6175 
dylan.hettrich@hillsboro-oregon.gov 

Robert Carrigan 
Detective 

Evergreen MS Mooberry ES 
Patterson ES 
Jackson ES 
 

503-681-6175 
robert.carrigan@hillsboro-oregon.com 

Megan Linn 
Detective 

Hillsboro HS 
 

Tamarack ES 
Minter Bridge ES 

503-681-6175 
megan.linn@hillsboro-oregon.gov 

Edgar 
Garcia-Garfias 
Detective 

South Meadows MS 
 

WL Henry ES 
Brookwood ES 
Witch Hazel ES 
 

503-615-6794 
edgar.garcia-garfias@hillsboro-oregon.gov 
  

Ernest Young 
Detective 

Liberty HS Quatama ES 
Orenco ES 

503-681-6175 
ernest.young@hillsboro-oregon.gov 
 

Chris Taaca 
Detective 

Poynter MS 
RA Brown MS 

Eastwood ES 
Lincoln St. ES 
 

503-681-6175 
chris.taaca@hillsboro-oregon.gov 

Admin Assistant 
 

503-681-6175   amy.detterman@hillsboro-oregon.gov 
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SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER ASSIGNMENTS 2025-2026 SY 
 

WASHINGTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 

NAME & TITLE SECONDARY / ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ASSIGNED CONTACT INFORMATION 

Chad Martin 
Sergeant 

          (503) 846-2700 
Chad_Martin@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Nathan Curry 
Deputy 

Butternut Creek ES 
Farmington View ES 
Free Orchards ES 
Indian Hills ES 
Lenox ES 
Reedville ES 
Tobias ES 
West Union ES 
Groner ES 
 

Nathan_Curry@washingtoncountyor.gov   

Nick Jones 
Chief North Plains 

 North Plains ES 
Atfalati Ridge ES  

503-647-2604 
nicholas_jones@washingtoncountyor.gov 
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